RECORD OF ORDINANCES.

Ordinance No. 41__

TO Transfer Money's from one fund to another.

BE IT OF	RDAINED BY TH	E COUNCIL OF	THE INCORF	ORATED Village
OF Center	ville Montgo	mery County	OHIO,	THAT

In the commonpleas courts of Montgomery Co. Ohio. In the motto of the application ; of the council of the village of ; Centerville, Washington Township, ; <u>Petition</u> Montgomery County Ohio to Transfer Money ; from one fund to another. ;

Petitions, the Village of Centerville Washington Township Montgomery County, Ohio, represents that at a meeting held on the twenty first day of July, 1924, the council of said Village by a vote of more than $\frac{5}{4}$ of the members thereof and the approvel of the Mayor, Pased the following ordinance to wit

Whereas there is now in the treasury of the village of Centerville the sum of (157.02 Dollars) which is not required for the purpose for which it was appropriated, and whereas the General Fund and Safety fund of said village are at the present time deplated and wheras the object for which money was appropriated to the Health fund has been accomplished and is no longer nec cessary. Now therefore be it resolved and ordained by the council of the village of Centerville more then $\frac{D}{4}$ of the members elected here to concurring that it is necessary that the sum of (\$100.00) be transfered from said health fund to said Safety fund and that the sum of (\$50.00) be transfered from the Health fund to the Gen. fund and that the village proceed to file apetition in the court of commonpleas of Montgomery County Ohio praying that and order be isued authorizing said respective amounts from the Health fund to the Safty Fund and General fund.

That---Wherefore petitions prays that the court may order and direct that they be authorized to transfer said fund as in said ordinance set forth.

State of Ohio Montgomery County. S.S.

Charles Haines being first duty sworn deposes and says that he is Mayor of the Village of Centerville and that the allegations in the above petition are

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS 17 DAY OFJULY 1924

C.J. Zinneranan CLERK Charles Haines MAYOR